<ul> <li>Second Account of Section 1 (Section 1) (Section 1)</li> </ul>		
NATIONAL BOARD OF ACCREI NBCC Place, East Tower, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, New Delhi-110 003 Tel: +91 11 2436 0620, 2436 0654 Telefax: +91 11 2436 0682	DITATION	
<b>File No. 25-16/2010-NBA</b> To,	1-2- 947.000	-?: Dated: October 9, 2014
The Principal Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Govindapura, Gollahalli, P.B. No. 6429, Yelahanka, Bangalore – 560.064		

## Subject: Accreditation status of programmes applied by Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Govindapura, Gollahalli, P.B. No. 6429, Yelahanka, Bangalore – 560 064, Karnataka

Sir,

Karnataka

This has reference to your application dated 11.08.2012 in Tier-I format seeking accreditation of National Board of Accreditation to the UG Engineering programmes offered by Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Bangalore.

52268

2. An Expert Team conducted an on-site evaluation of the programmes during 28th Feb. - 2nd March, 2014. The report submitted by the Expert Team was considered by the concerned Committees constituted for the purpose in NBA. The Competent authority has approved the following accreditation status to the programmes as given in the table below:

SI. No.	Name of the Programmes (UG)	Basis of Evaluation	Accreditation Status	Period of validity w.e.f. 01-07-2014
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Electronics & Communication Engineering			
2	Computer Science & Engineering	Tier-I Document	Provisionally Accredited	2 years
3	Electrical & Electronics Engineering			
4	Information Science & Engineering			

3. It may be noted that only students who graduate during the validity period of accreditation, will be deemed to have graduated with an NBA accredited degree.

4: In respect of the programmes which have been granted provisional accreditation for 2 years, Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology, Bangalore should submit the Self Assessment Report alongwith a Compliance Report at least after one year to be considered by the Engineering Evaluation and Accreditation Committee (EEAC) to formulate a view whether compliance report is enough to recommend for accreditation or a visit to the Institute is necessary. The recommendations of the EEAC will be considered by the Sub-Committee of the Academic Advisory Committee of Engineering for a decision.